pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEC 1 ¢ 2015

Mr. Joseph C. Negrao, VP
Alexandria Manor of Alientown Inc.
7 South New Street

Nazareth, Pennsylvania 18064

RE: Alexandria Manor |
313 South Walnut Street
Bath, Pennsylvania 18014
License #: 205260

Dear Mr. Negrao:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
September 9, 2015 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Al L,

Matthew J. Jones

Director/;,{
G b

Enclosure

License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
825 Forster Street, Room 831 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717 783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 9
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR i License Number: 20526
Address: 313 S WALNUT ST, BATH, PA 18014 Gounty: Northampton
Administrator: Clarissa DeGroff Region: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR OF ALLENTOWN INC

Legal Entity Address: 7 SOUTH NEW STREET, NAZARETH, PA 18064

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
C-3 5P
0B/27/1998
L&I

Staffing Hours
Resident Suppoit: O Total Daily Staff: 100 Waking Staff; 75

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
09/09/2015: Novak, Ryan; Hummel, Jesse

Off.Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Fuli Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 78 Number of Residents who:
I—Numberof Residents Served:£7 : Receive-Supplemental Seeudtyncomer ———r——————— |-
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 73
Area: Have Mental lllness: 3
Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: Have an Intellectual Disabliity; 2
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Need: 23
if applicable:
Have a Physical Disability: 3
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 6
Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 21




Page 2 of b
Violation Report: 20526 - 09/09/2015 - Novak, Ryan ]
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR I}

i. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.52 - Hiring, retention and utilization of staff persons shall be in accordanice with the Older Adult Protective Services
Act (35 P.S. §§ 10225.101- 10225.5102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 16 {relating to protective services for oider adults) and
other applicable regulations. . J

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Direct care staff person A hired Bl 5 has not lived in Pennsylvania for the last 2 years. Staff person A is providing unsupervised
direct carz in the home, The home did not compiete a FBI criminal background cheek,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necossary. Remeinber (hat you maust sign and date any attached pages.}

Include steps to correct the vilation described above and steps to prevent a simifar vialation from ceccurring again, If steps cannot be cﬂmpfeted
immediately, inciude dates by which the steps will be compietad,
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[ Repeat viotationr o~ Datefs}-of Previous-Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Enfity Representatwe
(Required on EVERY Page) M/ﬁﬂ]’)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enity Representatwa

(Reguired on EVERY Pasel ] fp 72 ol pﬁf LV aden) " WS

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above ptan of carrection is approved as of I 30 -/ 5 Plan of correction implementation status as of l ( 50 /5
“Date) e

Fully Implemented
Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

itials)

O

Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 20526 - §5/09/2015 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR It

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.91 - Telephone numbers for the nearest hospital, police
local emergency management and personat care home comp
outside line.

department, fire department, ambula

nce, poison control,

laint hotline shall be posted on or by each telephone with an

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The telephone which has an oulside line, located in the Znd floor
complaint hofline number posted,

ne

The telephone which has an outside line, located in resident room 9

number posted.

w dining room does not have the current Personal Care Home

does not have the current Persongl Care Home compiaint hotline

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages a

Include steps lo comact the violation described above an
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.
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Repeat Vidlation: No Datelsiof Provious Viplation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

{Reguired on EVERY Page)

Date

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES

MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above pian of correction is approved as of )!,_ Tﬁoﬁf, 5
(Date)

(Inifials)

The above ptan of correction was approved by

Plan of correction implementation status as of M’B ] '/ J

% (Date)

[] Parialy Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Fully Implemented

Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

[T] Mot lmplemented




Pagedof 8

Viclation Report: 20526 - 09/09/2015 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR I}

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 )
2600.121(a) - Stairways, haliways, doorways, passageways and egress routes from rooms and from the building must be -
unfocked and unobstructed.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
The sliding glass doors on the ond floor old side appear as an xit, however ihe doors lead to an enclosed patio. The doors do not
have a sign indicating these doors should not be used as an exit in the event of an emergency.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Atinch pages its necessary, Remember that you must-sign and date any attached pages.)

Inelude steps to correct the violation describad above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurrng again. If steps cannat he completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed. '
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| Repeat Viofation: NO "ﬂatetsms%ehﬁentsi:- -

Signature of Legal Entity RepreW M /
{Required on EVERY Page} / .{,‘,ﬂ ' 77 j{f’% /d( Jj/}/_) |
Printed Name and Title of Lega) Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page aﬁ'ﬁSd,Dﬁ 6}@54 //p/u/dm Date /@/7//5_/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of “—f-\-i—limg;/ . Plan of correction implementation status as of | ,“304/5
TDate)

Fully Implemented ‘
Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress.....

The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

1s)

NnOx0o

Not implemented




Page 5 0f 9

Violation Report: 20526 - 09/08/2015 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR !I

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.132(d) - Residents shall be able to evacuate the entire building to a public thoroughfare, or to a fire-safe area
designated in writing within the past year by a fire safety expert within the period of time specified in writing within the past
year by a fire safety expert. '

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The fire drill cenducted on 9/1/15 at 8:17am took 13 minutes and 6 seconds to evacuate the residents. The letter from the fire safety
expert dated 5/22/15 designates 13 minutes as a safe evacuation time based on the physical consiruction of the home.

3. PI.AN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages 05 necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.}

include steps lo corract the violation desoribed above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cennot be complafed
immadiaiely, include dates by which the steps will be completed. '
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Repeat Viclation: No Date{s}of Previous Viclation{s): H- 3(') ~15

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

(Required on EVERY Page) 7 W j
N )

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

e e EC LINJAG | ™ 51/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of L&;__ﬂ--——%zt;(j - Plan of correction implementation status as of ”’ 3043
T Date)

. [:1 Fully Implemented

‘ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress,...... N
The above plan of correction was approved by~ _ B D Partially Implemented - tnadequate Progress
{Inifals) h

[] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 20526 - 09/09/2015 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOHR i
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

260C,183{e) - Prescription medications, OTC medications and CAM shall be stored in an organlzed mannes under propet
conditions of sanitation, temperature, moisture and light and in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

I-Za. DESCGRIPTION OF VIOLATION

A white round pill 1abeled 54/137 and a beige round pitl labeled Z were found loose in the medicaiton cart.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages i5 nECEHSATY. Romember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps o cormect the viclation described above and steps o preven! a simifar viclatipn from cccurring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediataly, include dates by which the steps will be completed,
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“Y Hepeat Viotation: o Date(s} of Previous. Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Repres ati
{(Required cn EVERY Page] / H) ﬁwmmm]
Printed Name and Tifle of Legal Entity Repres

{Required on EVERY Page) /an s ebgéf@kﬁwﬂ//m Date /& /g"//b—-~

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection is approved as of J L - 30 o, Plan of correction implementation status as of J_} 3576
T(pate) ~Bate)
D Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress... it
The above plan of gorrection was approved by = D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
nials

1 Wotimplemented
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Violation Report: 20526 - D9/09/201 5 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR 11 _ i

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.185(a) - The home shall develop and implement procedures for the safe storage, access, security, distribution and

use of medications and medical equipment by trained staff persons.

|
\
2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION \
The homes medication policy notes thal each shift wil sign the narcotic count sheet. On the following dates the narcotic i

count sheet was not signed: .

9/1/15 ouigoing 11p-7a staff

9/4/15 incoming 2p-11pm staff

9/6115 off going 1030p-Tam staif g

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) (Adtach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to correct the vialallon described above and staps to prevent a similar violation from oceurring again. If steps cannot he completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be complefed.
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of Li%%«-@-— Plan of correction implementation status as of 1 ” ﬁ)‘fﬁ
~TCate) |

[:] Fully Implementad

Partially fmplemented - Adequaie Progress..’

The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Impiemented - inadequate Progress

nitgls)

[] Notimplemented




Page 8 of 9

Viclation Report: 20626 - 09/09/2015 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR U

1, REGUIATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #1 has an order for accu-checks 4 times daily according to a sliding scate. On 93115 al 4pm the glucometer had a reading
of 224. 6 units of insulin were administered but according to the sliding scale 200-249 4 units should have been administered. On '
0/5/15 at 9am the glucometer had a reading of 270. 4 units of insulin were administered but according to the stiding scale 250-209 6
units should have been administered, :

Resident #2 is prescribed Novolog Flex pen pased upon routine bloed glucose readings, On 9/3/15 at 8:57pm the resident’s blood
glucose level was 303, which required 8 units of insulin. The facility incorrectly administered 10 unifs of insulin, The facility isnot
foilowing prescriber's orders,

3. PLLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Aftach pages AS NECOSSATY. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a simitar violation from ocrurring again. If steps cannof ke completed
immediately, include dales by which the steps will be completed.
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THES LINE!

) - _ o015 .
The above plan of correction is approved as of U“”%;%;]ﬂ”" Plan of correction impiementation status as of ”3(3 o 5

T {Datel
Fully Implemented

Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress .

The above plan of correction was approved by [:] Partially implemented - Inadequale Progress

[T] Notimplemented

{Initials)
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iolation Report: 20626 - 09/09/2015 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR 1

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.225(c) - The resident shall have additional assessments as follows:
(13 Annually. ‘
(2) If the condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment.
{3} Afthe request of the Department upon cause to beligve that an update is required.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident # 3 most recently had an assessment of personal care needs and @ support plan completed on -14‘ Rasidenis are
required to have an assessment and a support plan completed annually. '

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages a5 0EGessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps lo comect the violation described above and steps fo prevent a simiar viofation from scourring again. if steps cannot be (.ﬂmpk?[ed -
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed. -
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T Repeat Viohation: Ne— Datels) of Previous Viotation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represepta
(Required on EVERY Pagel / %p/yam
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represen

(Reauired on EVERY Page) /] /3y /5573 %p roCE | W/adm 1/ f// 5

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of )L—Lﬂ—i Plan of correction implementation status as of }|- 3045
(Date) TD?F‘)

Fully Implemented
Partialiy Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress

BlR)ziN

Not Implemented






